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Bank Reconciliation
Date Bank Reconciliation [134] Voucher [15¢] {R]
Incorne
Balance at Absa as at 1 May 2008 3,026.56
Account number : 40-6708-2304
Contribution 1,578.34
Expensges to be paid
Master's fees 100.00
Trustees fees: 2,500.00
Vat thereon 350.00
Bond of Security 228.00
Park Village Auctions 741.00
Provisions for advertising 335.90
Provision for bank charges 350.00
4,604.90 4,604.80
0.00
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Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account Rl Voucher R] [R]
Income
Proceeds of sale of movables 8,892.00
Less: Costs 4,788.44 1 4,103.56
interest per schedule "B" 220.70
Contribution 1,578.34
Expenses
Security Bond premium per Schedule "A" 684.00
Bank Charges 904.20
Advertising: 287.50
Die Beeld 139.17 [2)
Govemnment Gazette: 63.20 [3]
Circular to creditors 8 @ R13.59 each 95.13 [4]
Valuation Fee 51 741.00
Provisions for advertising this account 335.90
Trustees Fees
Minimum Fee 2,500.00
VAT thereon 350.00
Master’s Fees per schedule "A" 100.00
5,902.60 5,902.60
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Date Schedule "A" [R] Voucher [R] [R]
Realizations
Free Residue 8,892.00
interest eamed 220.70
9,112.70
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
100.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security :
Initial bond
From 6 June 2006 to § June 2007 [6] 228.00
Renewal Bond
From € June 2007 to € June 2008 71 228.00
Provision for renewal bond 228.00
684.00
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SCHEDULE "B"

Statement Date Interest Earned Bank Charges
No
1 31/12/06 574 14.60
2 3111007 12.69 33.30
3 28/2/07 11.41 33.30
431/3/07 12.56 33.30
5{30/4/07 12.08 33.30
6(31/5/07 12.25 33.30
730/6107 12.37 33.30
8|31/7107 12.38 33.30
9(31/8/07 12.77 33.30
10(30/9/07 12.84 33.30
11,31/10/07 14.09 33.30
12(30/11/07 14.10 33.30
13|3112/07 15.61 33.30
1431/1/08 15.85 35.00
15|29/2/08 14.50 35.00
16.31/3/08 14.77 35.00
17|30/4/08 14.68 35.00
Provision 350.00
Total 220.70 0.00 904.20
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TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
alt the assets of the insolvents have been deailt with in this account.

______,: ﬁZf

LRD VAN DERMERWE ~ 7

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
nients of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the‘aﬁ day of
2008, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

Voo

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS ADELE PIETERSE
Practising Attorney R.5.A .
Commissoner of Oaths (Ex Cfficio} |

gun ."ame:; dress: Block B, Clearview Office Park.
usmt'ess ress: 77 Wiiheimina Avenue
Office: Constantia Kloof

Roodepoort
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TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

DILSHAD ISMAIL

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
{uil and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been deatt with in this account.

e ]

—

D ISMAIL

¥

hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows }np understands the O
of this affidavit, which was signed and swom before me at /' S&70¢ rex on the ./&:. day of C@%ﬂ/ 2562
08, the regutations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, =

5 amended, and the Govermnment Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
omplied with. ’

OMMISSIONER OF OATHS |

ul! names:
usiness Address:
ffice:

Commissioner of Oaths
PAULA ANNA-MART MULLER
Ex-Officio (Ref 9/1/8/2 Pretoria)

Office Manager
8 Bluegumbend, Eldoraigne x3,
Centurion, Pretoria, 0157
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